## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the date of the Assignors signature previously recorded on Reel 030705 Frame 0504. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gang LU	06/28/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZTE Corporation
Street Address:	ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South,
Internal Address:	Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong Province
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13977044

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2159651331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159651249

Email: dgabriel@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Gabriel (688419-5US)

Address Line 1: Panitch Schwarze Belisario & Nadel LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688419-5US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen E. Murray
Signature:	/Stephen E. Murray/
	PATENT

502409958 REEL: 030756 FRAME: 0371

13977044

CH 540 00

Date:	07/08/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=00530927#page1.tif source=00530927#page2.tif source=00530927#page3.tif source=00530927#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030756 FRAME: 0372

Attorney Docket No.: 688419-5US (P60239ZTE)

#### ASSIGNMENT WITHOUT NOTARIZATION

WHEREAS, I, <u>LU, Gang</u> residing at <u>ZTE Plaza</u>. <u>Keji Road South</u>. <u>Hi-Tech Industrial Park</u>, <u>Nanshan District</u>, <u>Shenzhen</u>, <u>Guangdong Province 518057</u>, <u>P.R. China</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United Stafes on <u>June 28, 2013</u>, application Serial No. 13/977, 044, which is entitled <u>Methynocard Device for Loading Application Program</u>

AND WHEREAS, <u>ZTE Corporation</u>, a <u>corporation</u> organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of <u>P.R. China</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province 518057, P.R. <u>China</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;</u>

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions,

Page 1 of 2

P60239ZTE

applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

CO - Gang 2012 - 66 - 28

Signature of Inventor #1 Date

NAME: LU, Gang

Page 2 of 2

P60239ZTE



### United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 1, 2013

PTAS

DEBRA GABRIEL (688419-5US) PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP 2005 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2200 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7013

502402020

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/28/2013

REEL/FRAME: 030705/0504

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 688419-5US

ASSIGNOR:

LU, GANG

DOC DATE: 06/28/2013 2012.

ASSIGNEE:

ZTE CORPORATION ZTE PLAZA, KEJI ROAD SOUTH, HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA

518057

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13977044

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR LOADING APPLICATION PROGRAM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

**PATENT REEL: 030756 FRAME: 0375** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Gang LU

Name:	ZTE Corporation
Street Address:	ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South,
Internal Address:	Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong Province
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

Name

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13977044

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159651331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2159651249

Email:

dgabriel@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Debra Gabriel (688419-5US)

Address Line 1:

Panitch Schwarze Belisario & Nadel LLP

Address Line 2:

2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688419-5US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen E. Murray
Signature:	/Stephen E. Murray/
Date:	06/28/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=00529200#page1.tif source=00529200#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030756 FRAME: 0376

**Execution Date** 

06/28/2<del>013</del> 2012

1 \$40.00 139770

**RECORDED: 07/08/2013**